

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16629/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in WP No. 4782/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.V.RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Dutta, ASG,
Gp Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, adv.
Ms.Sweta Rani, adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R.Kalkal, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Mor, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERTo be listed along with C.A. No...../2009 @ SLP(C) Nos.
15412-15415/2008.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master