

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15412-15415/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2008 in CWP No. 7159/2004 & CWP No. 7160/2004 & CWP No. 7161/2004 & CWP No. 7162/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SIGMAN DHARAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG,
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Pleading be completed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master