

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16629/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2007 in WP No. 4782/2005 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA, THR. ITS SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX. GNR. B.V. RAO

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master